04/30/2007 11:06 FAX 2022937860

USPTO

•

SUGHRUE-MION

🛿 007/008

CONSTRUCT ORBERT ON UPS, 140

4/10/2007 11:02:54 AM PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

TO:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

04/06/2007 11:34 FAX 2022837880

04/06/2007
700319247

🙋 004/00B

	()>>>0>
MODIFIED Form PTO 1595 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT O' COMMERCE,
PATH	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and T advinark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mario CANÈ	CANE S.r.I
	Via Pavia, 105/1 1-10098 Rivoli (Torino)
	ltaly
Additional numets) of conveying partyfies) another? I Yes I No	
3. Nature of conveyance;	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other to correct assignee address	
Execution Date: February 8, 2007	Additional name(x) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 🕅 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/272.562	B. Patent No.(3)
Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🗹 No
5. Nome and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1 1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 5.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OF OCT	C Enclosed.
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No 19-4880.
CUSTOMICE NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, tr Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depasir account)
Dra Nravi	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	······································
(Ait ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	April 6, 2007
Carl J. Fellegrind Reg. No.	_ 40,766 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to: ENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	O. Box 1450
Aiczanó	ria, VA 23313-1450

0/2007 11:06 FAX		SUGHRUE-MION		2 0
USPTO	4/10/2007	11:02:54 AM PAGE	4/008 Fax	Server
GHRUE MION, PL	LC COMPANY:2100	PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE	, N.W.	
04/06/2007 11:34 F, 2-12-01		SUGHRUE		₫ 003/006
		00		
Madified From DYC-1888	/Bass 07/055 Latin	02-27-2007		-299909
Modified Form PYQ-1598 (Rev. 07/05)		礟鱡樤凮欟韥瓼揻 鳫瘷	U.S. DEPARTMEN COMMERCE	7
		103375328	vi.a. Hayon and indep	
To the Direct 1. Name of conveying p	or of the U.S. Patient and Trademark -	Office: Please record the attached document		
Mario CANÉ		CANEÉ S.r.) Vez Pavia, 105/ 10098 Riveli (Torino) Naly	, heruð/rad)-	113260 U 29/272
Additional name(s) of con 3. Nature of conveyance	voying party(kas) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗹 MExacution Data(s):	No		T
2 Assignment	Merger	··		
🖸 Security Agreement	Change of Name			l l
Joint Research Agree	-			
Government interest A	=			
 Executive Order 9424, Other 	Confirmatory License			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) eff This document is being Red together wi		
A Patent Application No.	• • • • •) 6. Pateni No.(5)	nti al lagar philosocran	
	aj	0, Falling 140-(5)		
Additional numbers stach	M7 D YAN 17 AN	1		
	party to whom correspondence	8. Yolai number of applications an	d paterite involved:	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE		D Authorized to be charged by credit card		1
23373			Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4080.	
CUSTOMER NUMPER		2 Enclosed.		
		🔲 Nons regulaed (government interes	si not affecting (ite)	
1		8. Oeposit Account Number:	···	
<u>}-</u>		(Attach duplicare copy of this page if (anying by depant eccount)	
9. Signetire:	۳			
1 Tules		Februa	ry 12, 2007	1
Carl J. Peseprini	Reg. No. 1		<u>,</u>	
	*	4		
		ing cover sheet, allochments, and document arded with required opyer sheet information to		
		INMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		{
		U.S. Petent and Trademark Office R.C. Social 1450		
	Director of the	U.G. Pelent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 sandria: VA 22313-1460		1
	Director of the	P.O. Box 1450		
27760-2007 BM754E - 00000D86	Director of the	P.O. Box 1450		

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0276 -

. . .

1.2.4

. .

Docket No. Q99909 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I Mario CANÉ of Collegno, Italy, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in DRUG INFUSION DEVICE PROVIDED WITH A PROTECTIVE CAP and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ______; and

Whereas, CANÉ S.r.L., Via Pavia, 105/), I-10098 Rivoli (Torino) Italy (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and Interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number _______ and Confirmation number _______, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

) the application number and thing date of said application when known.
Data	Maria Kan B
February 8.	2007 Moustang
I <u>corcorr</u> of	
	s/Mano CANE

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 04/30/2007